



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-04-79-PT
Date: 11 October 2005
Original: English

IN TRIAL CHAMBER II

Before: Judge Kevin Parker, Presiding
Judge Christine van den Wyngaert
Judge Krister Thelin

Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis

Order of: 11 October 2005

PROSECUTOR

v.

MİĆO STANIŠIĆ

ORDER

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr. Alan Tieger

Counsel for the Accused:

Mr. Branko Lukić

TRIAL CHAMBER II of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Chamber”);

NOTING “Prosecutor’s Amended Indictment” filed on 22 August 2005 (“Amended Indictment”);

NOTING that no request for clarification was filed by the Defence ;

NOTING however that a few matters in the Amended Indictment remained unclear to the Trial Chamber;

NOTING that the Trial Chamber requested further clarifications of paragraphs 16(c), 16(i) and 19, which were communicated orally to the Prosecution and the Defence by a legal officer of the Chamber;

NOTING “Filing of Revised Amended Indictment” filed by the Prosecution, on 22 September 2005 (“Revised Indictment”);

NOTING that the Defence has not filed any objections to the amendments in the Revised Indictment;

CONSIDERING that the amendments made to the Amended Indictment are in accordance with the requested clarifications;


FINDING therefore that the amendments are granted and that the Revised Indictment is the operative one;

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Dated this eleventh day of October 2005,

At The Hague

The Netherlands



Kevin Parker
Presiding Judge

[Seal of the Tribunal]