



International Tribunal for the Prosecution of
Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law Committed in
the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-04-79-PT

Date: 11 July 2008

Original: English

IN TRIAL CHAMBER II

Before: Judge Carmel Agius, Presiding

Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis

Order of: 11 July 2008

PROSECUTOR

v.

MIĆO STANIŠIĆ

PUBLIC

ORDER REGARDING COMPOSITION OF TRIAL CHAMBER

The Office of the Prosecutor

Ms. Anna Richterova

Counsel for the Accused

Slobodan Zečević and Slobodan Cvijetić

I, CARMEL AGIUS, Presiding Judge of Trial Chamber II of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Tribunal”);

NOTING the Order issued on 11 March 2005 by the President of the Tribunal assigning the case against Mićo Stanišić to Trial Chamber II;

NOTING the Order issued on 21 March 2005, pursuant to which Trial Chamber II in the case of *Prosecutor v. Mićo Stanišić* was to be composed of Judge Kevin Parker (Presiding), Judge Krister Thelin and Judge Christine Van Den Wyngaert, and which designated Judge Krister Thelin as Pre-Trial Judge;

CONSIDERING the trial management and case distribution needs of the Trial Chamber;

PURSUANT TO Article 14(7) of the Statute of the Tribunal;

HEREBY ORDER that the Trial Chamber in the case of *Prosecutor v. Mićo Stanišić* for the purposes of pre-trial proceedings shall be composed as follows:

Judge O-Gon Kwon, Presiding

Judge Kimberly Prost

Judge Ole Bjørn Støle

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Dated this eleventh day of July 2008
At The Hague
The Netherlands



Judge Carmel Agius
Presiding

[Seal of the Tribunal]