



International Tribunal for the  
Prosecution of Persons  
Responsible for Serious Violations of  
International Humanitarian Law  
Committed in the Territory of the  
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No: IT-08-91-PT  
Date: 3 December 2008  
Original: English

**IN TRIAL CHAMBER II**

**Before:** Judge O-Gon Kwon, Presiding  
Judge Kimberly Prost  
Judge Ole Bjørn Støle

**Registrar:** Mr Hans Holthuis

**Decision:** 3 December 2008

**PROSECUTOR**

v.

**MIĆO STANIŠIĆ  
STOJAN ŽUPLJANIN**

*PUBLIC*

**ORDER REFERRING STOJAN ŽUPLJANIN'S MOTION FOR  
JOINDER**

**The Office of the Prosecutor:**

Mr Thomas Hannis

**Counsel for the Accused:**

Mr Slobodan Zečević and Mr Slobodan Cvijetić for Mićo Stanišić  
Mr Tomislav Višnjić and Mr Igor Pantelić for Stojan Župljanin

**TRIAL CHAMBER II** (“Chamber”) of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Tribunal”);

**BEING SEIZED** of “Stojan Župljanin’s Motion for Joinder with the Case of Radovan Karadžić”, filed on 3 December 2008, seeking an order pursuant to Article 21 of the Statute of the Tribunal and Rule 48 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence (“Rules”), joining this case with the case of *Prosecutor v. Radovan Karadžić* and a further order to the Office of the Prosecutor to consolidate and amend the indictments against the accused (“Motion”);

**NOTING** the “Order Reassigning a Case to a Trial Chamber” issued by the President of the Tribunal on 21 August 2008, assigning the case of *Prosecutor v. Radovan Karadžić*, Case No: IT-95-5/18 to Trial Chamber III;


**CONSIDERING**, therefore, that this Chamber has no competence over the case of *Prosecutor v. Radovan Karadžić*;

**CONSIDERING** further that pursuant to Rule 19(A) of the Rules it is the function of the President of the Tribunal to coordinate the work of the Chambers;

**HEREBY** refers the Motion to the President of the Tribunal.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Dated this third day of December 2008  
At The Hague  
The Netherlands



\_\_\_\_\_  
Judge O-Gon Kwon  
Presiding

[Seal of the Tribunal]