



International Tribunal for the Prosecution of
Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law Committed in the
Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No: IT-08-91-T
Date: 20 March 2012
Original: English

IN TRIAL CHAMBER II

Before: Judge Burton Hall, Presiding
Judge Guy Delvoie
Judge Frederik Harhoff

Registrar: Mr. John Hocking

Order of: 20 March 2012

PROSECUTOR

v.

MIĆO STANIŠIĆ AND STOJAN ŽUPLJANIN

PUBLIC

**CLARIFICATION REGARDING THE DECISION
DENYING PROSECUTION'S MOTION TO ADMIT
INTO EVIDENCE MFI P171 AND P911**

The Office of the Prosecutor

Ms. Joanna Korner
Mr. Thomas Hannis

Counsel for the Accused

Mr. Slobodan Zečević and Mr. Slobodan Cvijetić for Mićo Stanišić
Mr. Dragan Krgović and Mr. Aleksandar Aleksić for Stojan Župljanin

TRIAL CHAMBER II (“Trial Chamber”) of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Tribunal”);

NOTING that on 13 March 2012, the Trial Chamber issued its “Decision denying Prosecution’s motion to admit into evidence MFI P171 and P911” in which it denied the admission into evidence of the two documents;

CONSIDERING that it has since come to the Trial Chamber’s attention that the document marked for identification as P911 had previously been admitted into evidence through the testimony of witness Christian Nielsen as Exhibit P642;¹

INFORMS the parties that document P642 will remain in evidence, whereas P911 MFI will be marked as not admitted in eCourt;

ORDERS the Registry to take the necessary steps to implement this Clarification.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.



Judge Burton Hall
Presiding

Dated this 20th day of March 2012
At The Hague
The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]

¹ Both documents bear the same Rule 65ter number, namely 376. The document was part of the list of 391 documents provided by the Prosecution at the end of Mr. Nielsen’s testimony. See Hearing of 9 December 2009, T. 4523-4526, Hearing of 14 December 2009, T. 4698-4700, Hearing of 27 January 2010, T. 5646.