



International Tribunal for the Prosecution of
Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law Committed in the
Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No: IT-08-91-T
Date: 2 May 2012
Original: English

IN TRIAL CHAMBER II

Before: Judge Burton Hall, Presiding
Judge Guy Delvoie
Judge Frederik Harhoff

Registrar: Mr. John Hocking

Decision of: 2 May 2012

PROSECUTOR

v.

MIĆO STANIŠIĆ AND STOJAN ŽUPLJANIN

PUBLIC

DECISION GRANTING PROSECUTION MOTION TO REPLACE EXHIBIT 2D177

The Office of the Prosecutor

Ms. Joanna Korner
Mr. Thomas Hannis

Counsel for the Accused

Mr. Slobodan Zečević and Mr. Slobodan Cvijetić for Mićo Stanišić
Mr. Dragan Krgović and Mr. Aleksandar Aleksić for Stojan Župljanin

TRIAL CHAMBER II (“Trial Chamber”) of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Tribunal”);

BEING SEISED OF the “Prosecution Motion to replace exhibit 2D177”, filed on 16 April 2012 (“Motion”) in which the Prosecution requests the Trial Chamber to replace exhibit 2D177, which comprises a number of pages of the military manual entitled “Rules, Land Army Corps” (“Manual”) with the complete version of the Manual attached as Annex A to the Motion;

NOTING that neither Defence team filed a response to the Motion;

CONSIDERING that the Trial Chamber has already found the Manual to be relevant and to have probative value;¹

PURSUANT TO Rule 89 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence,

HEREBY GRANTS the Motion; and

ADMITS the Manual, attached as Annex A to the Motion, into evidence; and

ORDERS the Registrar to replace exhibit 2D177, in its entirety, with the Manual attached as Annex A to the Motion and to inform the Trial Chamber and the parties accordingly.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.


Judge Burton Hall
Presiding

Dated this 2nd day of May 2012

At The Hague

The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]

¹ Hearing, 7 October 2011, T. 24691-24692.