

**UNITED  
NATIONS**



International Tribunal for the  
Prosecution of Persons  
Responsible for Serious Violations of  
International Humanitarian Law  
Committed in the Territory of the  
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-08-91-A  
Date: 30 October 2015  
Original: English

**IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER**

**Before:** Judge Carmel Agius, Presiding  
Judge Christoph Flügge  
Judge Fausto Pocar  
Judge Liu Daqun  
Judge Koffi Kumelio A. Afande

**Registrar:** Mr. John Hocking

**Order of:** 30 October 2015

**PROSECUTOR**

v.

**MIĆO STANIŠIĆ  
STOJAN ŽUPLJANIN**

***PUBLIC***

**SCHEDULING ORDER FOR APPEAL HEARING**

**The Office of the Prosecutor**

Ms. Laurel Baig

**Counsel for Mićo Stanišić**

Mr. Slobodan Zečević and Mr. Stéphane Bourgon

**Counsel for Stojan Župljanin**

Mr. Dragan Krgović, Ms. Tatjana Čmerić, and Mr. Christopher Gosnell

**THE APPEALS CHAMBER** of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Appeals Chamber” and “Tribunal”, respectively);

**BEING SEISED** of the appeals lodged by Mićo Stanišić,<sup>1</sup> Stojan Župljanin,<sup>2</sup> and the Office of the Prosecutor<sup>3</sup> (jointly, “Appeals”) against the Judgement rendered in this case by Trial Chamber II of the Tribunal on 27 March 2013;<sup>4</sup>

**CONSIDERING** that the filing of the briefs in these Appeals is complete;

**NOTING** that Rule 114 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the Tribunal provides that “[a]fter the expiry of the time-limits for filing the briefs provided for in Rules 111, 112 and 113, the Appeals Chamber shall set the date for the hearing and the Registrar shall notify the parties”;

**HEREBY ORDERS** that the appeal hearing shall take place on **Wednesday, 16 December 2015** in Courtroom III; and

**INFORMS** the parties that a timetable for the hearing will be provided in due course and that other modalities of the appeal hearing, including any questions the parties may be invited to address, will be specified by further order.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Dated this thirtieth day of October 2015,  
At The Hague,

The Netherlands.




---

Judge Carmel Agius  
Presiding

**[Seal of the Tribunal]**

<sup>1</sup> Notice of Appeal on Behalf of Mićo Stanišić, 13 May 2013; Amended Notice of Appeal on behalf of Mićo Stanišić, 23 April 2014; Appellant’s Brief on Behalf of Mićo Stanišić, 19 August 2013; Additional Appellant’s Brief on Behalf of Mićo Stanišić, 26 June 2014.

<sup>2</sup> Notice of Appeal on Behalf of Stojan [Ž]upljanin, 13 May 2013; [Ž]upljanin’s Submission of Corrected Notice of Appeal, 22 August 2013; [Ž]upljanin’s Submission of Amended Notice of Appeal, 9 October 2013; Župljanin’s Submission of Second Amended Notice of Appeal, 22 April 2014; Stojan [Ž]upljanin’s Appeal Brief, 19 August 2013. (confidential) (public redacted version filed on 23 August 2013); Stojan Župljanin’s Supplement to Appeal Brief (Ground Six), 26 June 2014.

<sup>3</sup> Prosecution Notice of Appeal, 13 May 2013; Prosecution Appeal Brief, 19 August 2013.

<sup>4</sup> *Prosecutor v. Mićo Stanišić and Stojan Župljanin*, Case No. IT-08-91-T, Judgement, 27 March 2013.